

ú

SLP(C)No. 452 OF 2004
ITEM No.62

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.452/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in SA 231/03

of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

C.S.I.R. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KISHORE SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.
Mr. V.K.Rao,Adv.for
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Har Dev Singh,SR.adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER