

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1342 OF 2004

C.S.I.R. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KISHORE SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One of the questions to be considered in this Appeal is whether the

Appellants can be said to be an 'industry'. As the Judgment in Bangalore Water

Supply & Sewerage Board's case has been referred to a larger Bench by an order of

we this Court in the case of State of U.P. v. Jai Bir Singh reported in (2005) 5 SCC 1,

ai Bir direct that this matter to be placed on Board after a decision in State of U.P. v. J

Singh is delivered.

nggh) (K.K. Chawla)

ster Court Master

(Jasbir Si

Court Ma